

\230

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 14179

GOPAL AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date: 13/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is informed by learned counsel for the petitioners that the proof of surrender has already been filed.

Under the circumstance, the application seeking exemption from surrender is dismissed as infructuous.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| (S.S.R.Krishna)
| Court Master

|
|