

SECTION IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 14364 OF 2015  
(Application for bail)

IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 361 OF 2013

GOPAL AND ORS

...APPELLANTS

**VERSUS**

STATE OF M.P.

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th September, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Heard.**

**Mr. C.D. Singh, learned counsel for the respondent-State, prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file his objections to the application (CRLMP. 14364 OF 2015) for bail.**

**Post again after two weeks."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondent (State) has not filed any objection to the application for bail, so far.

The application above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 6<sup>th</sup> Day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mrs. Pratibha Jain, Advocate
2. Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc